Official Records Citrus County FL, Angela Vick, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller #2018008896 BK: 2882 PG: 1108 2/23/2018 2:14 PM 1 Receipt: 2018007992 RECORDING \$18.50

Prepared by and Return to: GLEN C. ABBOTT, ESQ. 109 NE 4th St. Crystal River, FL 34429 Parcel ID#: 17E18S02 22310

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT FOR DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That on this 215 day of February 2013, SUDHARSHAN GOUD, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, the buyer under the hereinafter described Agreement for Deed, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to him by OSR HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 13757 W. Bruce Road, Homer Glen, Illinois 60491, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, grant, convey, transfer and set over unto the Assignee that certain Agreement For Deed, Buyers rights and entitlements thereto and Buyers indebtedness secured thereby, between SANDRA JOE BURNS, "Seller" and SUDHARSHAN GOUD, "Buyer" dated March 16, 2016, and recorded on March 28, 2016 in O.R. Book 2747 at pages 1183-1187, public records of Citrus County, Florida, for the real property situated in Citrus County, Florida, described as follows:

The North 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, as located in Citrus County, Florida.

LESS AND EXCEPT the East 290.40 feet of the North 150 feet of the North 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, as located in Citrus County, Florida

SUBJECT TO and easement over the Easterly 25 feet as described in Official Records Book 2202, page 2348, public records of Citrus County, Florida.

That upon full payment of said indebtedness by Assignee/Buyer OSR Holdings, LLC., then said OSR Holdings, LLC., shall be entitled to receive the deed to the property from Seller and have full fee simple title thereto.

THE SUBJECT OF THIS ASSIGNMENT IS THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT FOR DEED DESCRIBED ABOVE. DOCUMENTARY STAMPS ON THE FULL PURCHASE PRICE WERE PAID AT THE TIME OF RECORDING OF THE AGREEMENT FOR DEED and NO FURTHER DOCUMENTARY STAMPS ARE DUE FOR THIS CONVEYANCE.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED FROM INFORMATION PROVIDED TO SCRIVENER BY ASSIGNOR. SCRIVENER DOES NOT GUARANTEE TITLE OR DESCRIPTION.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignees, their heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns forever.

successors and assigns forever.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set in December, 2017.	ny hand and seal this day of
Executed in our presence:	
allementer-	near
Witness	SUDHARSHAN GOUD
	13757 W. Bruce Rd.
Printed Name of Witnes Popinsom	Homer Glen, IL 60491
Witness michaelyng michaelwyszyns	√ `
Printed Name of Witness	K (
STATE OF THE COLO	
COUNTY OF DUDAW	6
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	before me this day of

Official Records Citrus County FL, Angela Vick, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller #2018008896 BK: 2882 PG: 1109 2/23/2018 2:14 PM 2 Receipt: 2018007992 RECORDING \$18.50

	identification and who did not take an	1 V 1 A A U - 1/1 V 1	20(5 Driver's
"OFFICIAL SEMIComm	ssion Expires: 5/22/2018	Notary Public Signature	27/W
Michael Wyszynski Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5-22-2018		MENT OF AGREEMENT FOR D LMENT NOTE	EED
Th Note from	e undersigned hereby accepts assignme SUDHARSHAN GOUD.	ent of the Agreement for Deed and	d Installment
Dated \	218117		
Executed	in our presence:	OSP HOLDINGS, LICC	
Que Witness	ene fobinson	an Minois Limited Liability C	ompany
Printed no Witness Loic	me of Witness May Discourse of Witness		
STATE C COUNTY	OF FLINOUS YOF Dupage		
2017 by Sl Company,		DINGS, LLC., an Illinois Limite er's License as identification.	
16, 2016, records of	at Seller, SANDRA JOE BURNS, und and recorded on March 28, 2016 in Citrus County, Florida, for the real pasent and agree to the above assignments, LLC.	O.R. Book 2747 at pages 118 roperty situated in Citrus County	3-1187, public , Florida, does
Dated	2/21/18		
Executed Witness	in our presence:	SANDRAJDE BURNS	753
Printed no Witness WAY	she L. Kizer		A SERVICE OF THE SERV
STATE C	of Florida	ged before me this 21 day of	february & The february
201 8, by S identificati	SANDRA JOE BURNS, who has produ	iced a Horido Driver's Licer	ise as
My Comr	MARSHA L. KIZER MY COMMISSION # FF 15: EXPIRES: September 14, Bonded Thru Notary Public Unde	2018	71